

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No.38 of 2025

Date of Order: 22.07.2025

Shri.Samphranglin Ryntathiang & anr Vs. State of Meghalaya & 2 ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. A. Synrem, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA with
Ms. S. Kh. Nongrum, GA

The office note dated 04.07.2025 indicates that notice upon the respondent No.3 has been effected. However, there is no appearance on behalf of the said respondent when the matter is called out.

As prayed for by the parties, list this matter after 2 (two) weeks to enable appearance of the respondent No.3.

Judge

Meghalaya
22.07.2025
"Shrity,PS"