

Serial No. 04
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 38 of 2025

Date of order: 19.03.2026

Samphranglin Ryntathiang & anr vs State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Mrs A. Synrem, Adv. with
Mr S.D. Upadhaya, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr K. Khan, AAG with
Mr S. Sengupta, Addl PP
Ms P. Chettri, Legal Aid Counsel

Stand over to **14th April, 2026.**

Interim relief granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
19.03.2026
"Sylvana PS"